MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Chapter 132.

Снар. 132

Resolve Appropriating Money for the Maintenance of Lights Along the Narrows Connecting the Upper and Lower Richardson Lakes.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen, and the sum of one hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, for the purpose of maintaining lights along the Narrows connecting the Upper and Lower Richardson lakes; said sums to be expended under the direction of the State Steamboat Inspectors.

Upper and Lower Richardson lakes, in favor of lights.

Approved March 22, 1915.

Chapter 133.

Resolve in Favor of the Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum for Maintenance and Repairs.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of nine thousand five hundred dollars for the year one thousand nine hundred fifteen, and the same sum for the year one thousand nine hundred sixteen, for the maintenance of the Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum of Bath; and be it further Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars for the year one thousand nine hundred fifteen, and the same sum for the year one thousand nine hundred sixteen, for special repairs upon the said Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum.

Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum, in favor of.

Approved March 22, 1915.

Chapter 134.

Resolve in Favor of the Western State Normal School at Gorham for Permanent Improvements and Repairs.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of the Western State Normal School at Gorham the sum of seven hundred fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of seven hundred fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen; said sums to be expended under the direction of the Trustees of the State Normal Schools for permanent improvements and repairs at said school.

Western State Normal School, in favor of.

Approved March 22, 1915.